

Canopy Connect Achieves Milestone of Two Million Shared Insurance Policies

Milestone reflects growing demand for accessible insurance data and Canopy Connect's ability to deliver

BEAVERTON, OR, UNITED STATES, September 10, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Canopy Connect</u>, the leading insurance verification technology provider, announces that it



has surpassed a significant milestone of two million shared policies. This achievement underscores the company's commitment to enhancing the insurance experience for businesses, insurance agents, and consumer.



Reaching two million shared policies isn't just a milestone—it's a testament to the platform's power and its profound impact on agents like me."

Charles McDade, Owner of McDade Insurance Brokerage Group Canopy Connect was born from a simple yet powerful idea: to make it easy for insurance agencies to collect and verify insurance information—an insurance data intake platform. In parallel, Canopy Connect's technology has become a cornerstone of insurance data infrastructure. It now supports a wide range of applications from consumer finance apps to lending to automotive dealerships.

"Our team is thrilled to have enabled two mllion policies to be shared through Canopy Connect," said <u>Tolga Tezel, CEO</u> of Canopy Connect. "This achievement reflects the trust

that our users place in our technology as well as the growing demand for accessible insruance data and our ability to fulfil it."

Canopy Connect's insurance data intake platform enables consumers to seamlessly share insurance information with their insurance agency—in the way they prefer—reducing the time and effort required for gathering information. The verified data is normalized, enriched, and ready to send to the software platforms agencies use most—comparative raters, agency management systems, and CRM systems.

"Since the early days, I've witnessed Canopy Connect evolve into something truly remarkable.

They've continually expanded their carrier connections, refined the richness of data they provide, and elevated the platform's capabilities in ways that are nothing short of transformative," said Charles McDade, owner of McDade Insurance Brokerage **Group**. "Reaching two million shared policies isn't just a milestone—it's a testament to the platform's power and its profound impact on agents like me."

With a focus on both depth and breadth of API connectivity, Canopy Connect can retrieve over 250 data fields from 300 P&C insurance carriers. These carriers represent 96% of the auto insurance market and 91% of the homeowners insurance market.



As Canopy Connect looks to the future, the company is committed to enhancing its platform with new features and capabilities that further support agents and their clients. The team is excited about the possibilities ahead and the potential to drive even greater improvements in the insurance landscape.

For more information about Canopy Connect, please visit www.usecanopy.com.

About Canopy Connect, Inc.

Canopy Connect[™] is the leader in insurance verification technology, giving businesses the ability to retrieve verified insurance information directly from insurance carriers in seconds and deliver data directly into other systems via API. Through its consumer consent-driven data sharing technology and secure cloud infrastructure, Canopy Connect's solutions allow insurance agencies, carriers, lenders, auto dealers, insurance innovators, and other businesses to deliver delightful, intelligent, and frictionless insurance services. Learn more at https://www.usecanopy.com

Ray Huang Canopy Connect, Inc. ray@usecanopy.com Visit us on social media: Facebook

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/742104156

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.